

Request Reference: 3128

FOI Request dated 04/04/2024

Request -

- 1. When was your last networking (LAN, Core & Edge refresh, and when is the next refresh planned?
- 1a. What would you like to improve upon in your next refresh?
- 1b. Could you please confirm the supplier for your current contract and the vendor that you are using?
- 2. When was your last Wi-Fi refresh, and when is the next refresh planned?
- 2a. What would you like to improve upon in your next refresh?
- 2b. Could you please confirm the supplier for your current contract and the vendor that you are using?
- 3. When was your last Telephony refresh, and when is the next refresh planned?
- 3a. What would you like to improve upon in your next refresh?
- 3b. Could you please confirm the supplier for your current contract and the vendor that you are using?

Response

- 1. 2022 & 2027
- 1a. Not valid question under FOI FOI is for information held
- 1b. Jan1 2027 & Vendor SCC.
- 2.2022 & 2027
- 2a. Not valid question under FOI FOI is for information held
- 2b. Jan1 2027 & Vendor SCC.
- 3. 2023-24. No refresh planned at this stage
- 3a. Not valid question under FOI FOI is for information held
- 3b. Supplier is FourNet and we are using MS Teams Telephony